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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Whole School, Virtual Interfaith Day 

The children joined other schools from across the South West, engaging with some of our local 

faith communities focusing on Islam, Judaism, Hinduism and Humanism. Their contributions were 

so thoughtful.   

  

Years Two, Three, Four, Five and Six, Lush Science and Sustainability Workshops 

The children had a fantastic time finding out how bath bombs are made and how things are 

packaged so that they can be recycled or returned and refilled. They made their own Snow 

Dragon bath bombs to take home which smelt amazing! 
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Year Three, Into Film Festival, Barnstaple Cinema 

The children enjoyed watching ‘Sonic 2’ as part of the Into Film Festival. 

Children in Need Big Breakfast 

Thank you to everyone for your generous donations for the Big Breakfast. The children enjoyed 

themselves and raised £188.38 for Children in Need. 

     

       

Years Three, Four and Five Parent/Carer Consultations 

Any parents and carers yet to receive their consultation call will be telephoned during the week 

commencing Monday 21st November.  

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

 

  



Diary Dates 
 

Tuesday 22nd November Whole School, Nasal Flu Vaccination 

Thursday 24th November Whole School, Recycling Workshop 

Thursday 1st December Whole School, Christingle 

Monday 5th December Years Two and Three, Afternoon Christmas Performance at 2pm 

Wednesday 7th December Year Four, Evening Christmas Performance at 6pm 

Friday 9th December Reception and Year One, Afternoon Christmas Performance at 2pm 

Monday 12th December Years Three, Four, Five and Six, Tree Planting at Yeo Valley 

Community Woodland 

Tuesday 13th December Christmas Meal for the children – non-school uniform day 

Thursday 15th December Years Five and Six, Evening Christmas Performance at 6pm  

(please note change of date) 

Friday 16th December Whole School, ‘The Snow Queen’ performance, The Plough@St 

Anne’s , Barnstaple 

 

Last Day of Term 

 


